

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 27, 2023

Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2648

Semi-Final Results Announced for the City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election

LOS ANGELES—Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced semi-final results for the City of Los Angeles Council District 6 Special Runoff Election.

A total of 11,830 ballots were processed and counted with 10.04 percent of registered voters in the District casting ballots.

Election results are available to view and download at <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u>.

After Election Day there are still many outstanding ballots to be processed and counted in the Official Election Canvass. During the Official Election Canvass all Conditional Voter Registration ballots, Provisional ballots, and Vote by Mail ballots returned by Election Day are processed. Once the ballots are verified, they will be counted.

The first post-Election Day <u>ballot count update</u> is scheduled for Friday, June 30.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit vsap.lavote.net and follow us on Twitter **@LACountyRRCC**.

###

